Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd.

GRANTOKYO SOUTH TOWER, 1-9-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606, Japan TEL: +81-3-5533-7000 FAX: +81-3-5533-7077

Aug 31, 2021

Dear valued customers

Third Notice: Transfer of Printed Wiring Board business

Thank you for your continuous support to our products.

As we have previously announced, our Printed Wiring Board (PWB) business will be transferred to Polaris Capital Group Co., Ltd. We are pleased to provide our new company names and the following updates related to the business transfer.

We would like to provide the following guidance related to the transition to the new company.

We sincerely appreciate your understanding and cooperation regarding this matter and deeply apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

1. New company name : Lincstech Co., Ltd.

2. Affiliated group companies

Showa Denko Materials Electronics Co., Ltd. \rightarrow Lincstech Circuit Co., Ltd.

Yamagishi AIC Inc. → Lincstech YGA Co., Ltd.

Showa Denko Materials (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. → Lincstech Circuit Singapore Pte. Ltd.

3. Date of business transfer and company name change : October 1, 2021

**Company name change date of Yamagishi AIC Inc.: January 1, 2022

4. Contracts (Delivery specifications, NDA)

The rights and obligations associated with issued documents such as contracts and delivery specifications will be automatically transferred to the new company (Lincstech Co., Ltd.) and will continue to be legally valid.

We will not resubmit contracts or documents for company name change.

5. Others

The new company name will be entered in our submitted documents such as quotation and survey of contained substances from October 1.

Please kindly advise if there are any questions related to our company name change.

Yours faithfully.

Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd.

Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd
Electronic Components Business Sector
Information and Communication Business Headquarters